UNITED

NATIONS

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case Nos.: IT-05-88/2-A

Date:

27 December 2012

Original:

English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE TRIBUNAL

Before:

Judge Theodor Meron, President

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Order of:

27 December 2012

PROSECUTOR

v.

ZDRAVKO TOLIMIR

PUBLIC

ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES TO A CASE BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Serge Brammertz

The Accused

Mr. Zdravko Tolimir

I, THEODOR MERON, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal"),

NOTING the "Judgement" issued by Trial Chamber II of the Tribunal on 12 December 2012;

NOTING the "Motion for an Extension of Time to File Notice of Appeal", filed by Zdravko Tolimir on 21 December 2012;

CONSIDERING Articles 12 and 14 of the Statute of the Tribunal and Rule 108 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the Tribunal as set out in document IT/263/Rev.3, issued on 5 July 2012;

HEREBY ORDER that the Bench in *Prosecutor v. Zdravko Tolimir*, Case No. IT-05-88/2-A, shall be composed as follows:

Judge Theodor Meron, Presiding

Judge Carmel Agius

Judge Liu Daqun

Judge Khalida Rachid Khan

Judge Bakhtiyar Tuzmukhamedov

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 27th day of December 2012, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

Judge Theodor Meron President

Then Men

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Prosecutor v. Zdravko Tolimir, Case No. IT-05-88/2-T, Judgement (public with confidential Annex C), 12 December 2012.